
 

February 2024 Revive I-70 DBE Connect Registrants and Attendees (as of 2/12/2024) 

Contractors Name Title Contact 
Brian Waltz Brian Waltz Chief Es�mator bwaltz@criderandcrider.com 
E&B Paving, LLC Steve Varner Vice President steve.varner@ebpaving.com 
Milestone Contractors Scot Hester Director of Es�ma�ng scot.hester@milestonelp.com 
Walsh Construc�on Marc Arena Senior Project Manager marena@walshgroup.com 
Walsh Construc�on Lori Snyder Regional Compliance Manager lsnyder@walshgroup.com 

 

Suppliers Name Title Contact 
Carolina Construc�on Supplies, LLC Vicki Volponi President vicki@ccs-dbe.com 
Civil Supply Company Jake Roberts Opera�ons Manager jroberts@civilsupply.com 
Civil Supply Company Jim Blazek Sales Support jblazek!@civilsupply.com 
Crossroads Highway Products LLC Stephanie Duncan President sduncan@crossroadshighway.com 
Gridlock Traffic Systems, Inc. Bryan Madson Senior Es�mator bryan@gridlocktraffic.com 
Kwik Bond Polymers Bobby Scarpito Regional Manager bobby@kwikbondpolymers.com 
RJM Logis�cs, Inc. John Boone President johnboone@rjmlogis�cs.com 
Secured Site Services Lee White CEO lee@securedsiteservices.com 
Secured Site Services Robert White Owner, President robert@securedsiteservices.com 
Tensar Nick Graziani Regional Manager nicholas.graziani@cmc.com 
US Aggregates Kari Reynolds Sales Manager kari.reynolds@usagg.com 

 

Consultants/Services Name Title Contact 
AAA Queen Bee Construc�on Chad McMahon Superintendent cmtreeman46@gmail.com 

Apex Consul�ng and Surveying Chanchai Hohharoen Business Development Manager chanchai@apexsurveying.net 
Bibbs Hauling, LLC Kyle Bibbs Owner, Operator info@bibbshauling.com 
CE Hughes Milling, Inc. Sidney Burns Execu�ve Assistant sidney@hughesmilling.com 
CF Transport 1, LLC Paul Carter Owner paulcarter@c�ransport1.com 
Civil Design, Inc. Adam Bohnhoff Structural Engineer abohnhoff@civildesigninc.com 
Corradino LLC David Pluckebaum Senior Vice President dpluckebaum@corradino.com 
Crane Environmental Services Ellen Mullen President ellen@crane-es.com 
DB Engineering, LLC. Hector Mendoza Director of Construc�on 

Management 
hmendoza@db-engineering.com 

Entourage Cleaning Services, LLC Sean Sinimbou CEO sean.sinimbou@entouragecleaning.com 
Environmental Grid Solu�ons Wesley Tomey Partner envirogsolu�ons@outlook.com 
GLS Inc. Amy Kelly Business Development Manager a.kelly@glsindy.com 
Groundbreakers, LLC Cur�s Gilbert Opera�ons Manager cur�s.gilbert@groundbreakersllc.com 
HydroTech Environmental and 
Engineering 

Sulema Ortega Opera�ons Manager s.ortega@htcenviro.com 

HydroTech Environmental and 
Engineering 

Ralph O'Quinn Chief Engineer r.oquinn@htcenviro.com 

ICC Group Inc. Brian Walsh Director of Business Development bwalsh@icceo.com 
KB Trucking of Winchester, Inc. Kristen Bogue President boguekm@yahoo.com 
Keramida Inc. Tim Higgins Vice President, Business 

Development 
thiggins@keramida.com 

Keramida Inc. John Schilling Vice President, Land jschilling@keramida.com 
MET Construc�on, LLC Tonia Miller Owner tonia.miller@metconstruc�onllc.com 
Metric Environmental Paul Melillo Director of Business Development paulm@metricenv.com 
Mul�Cra� DEC Rocky Fultz Vice President rocky@mul�cra�dec.com 
Natural Construc�on, Inc. Sherrie Palmer President naturalsherrie@aol.com 
Pardo's Towing and Recovery Paul Pardo Owner paulpardo410@gmail.com 

mailto:curtis.gilbert@groundbreakersllc.com
mailto:tonia.miller@metconstructionllc.com


Precision Aerial Services, LLC John Carter Owner john@construc�ondroneservice.org 
RS&H Jarod Bradfield Indianapolis Office Transporta�on 

Lead 
jarod.bradfield@rsandh.com 

RS&H Mat Poppell Highway Engineer mat.poppell@rsandh.com 
SDI Engineering Corpora�on Olufemi Oladeinde President ooladeinde@sdiengr.com 
SJCA Inc. Dan Kovert Vice President, Client Rela�onships dkovert@sjcainc.com 
Scruggs Construc�on, Inc. John Scruggs Owner admin@scruggsconstruc�oninc.com 
Tough Cut Concrete Services, Inc. Chris�ne McClellan President toughcuts@sbcglobal.net 
United Dump Trucking Corpora�on Marcus Adams President adamsheavyhauling101@gmail.com 
US Hydrovac Inc. Mike Brite Business Development mbrite@ushydrovac.com 
Whitehead Construc�on, Inc. Brenda Myers President brenda@whiteheadconstruc�on.biz 

 

Other Name Title Contact 
Bank Of Ra Rashawn Lucket CEO lilspiketv@gmail.com 
BioTrans David Boozer   davidboozer64@gmail.com 
Business Diversity Works, LLC Patricia Allen CEO, Founder trish@businessdiversityworks.com 
Deposit Emmanuel Diaz-Hayes   emmanueldiazhayes423@gmail.com 
Federal Highway Administra�on Kenneth Woodruff Civil Rights Program Manager kenneth.woodruff@dot.gov 
Holiday, Hampton, Home2 Chelse Leonard Sales Manager chelse.leonard@hotelequi�es.com 
Home 2 Suites Heather Fournier General Manager heather.fournier@hotelequi�es.com 
Home Realty Jason Richey Broker jarichey2001@yahoo.com 
Indy Medical Supplies, LLC Bonita Webster CEO indymed@gmail.com 
IUOE Local 103 App & Training 
Program 

James Ra�can Administra�ve Manager randy@iuoe103training.org 

LIUNA Joe Himes Field Representa�ve jhimes@liuna1112.org 
LIUNA Kasey Kirkpatrick Partnership Development 

Representa�ve 
mroc.kasey@gmail.com 

LIUNA Jonathon Gonzales Partnership Development 
Representa�ve 

mroc.jonathon@gmail.com 

LIUNA Albert Lanham Partnership Development 
Representa�ve 

mroc.albert@gmail.com 

LIUNA Kelly Watson Business Manager kwatson@liuna1112.org 
Mayor's Office Ana San�ago Mayor's Neighborhood Advocate ana.san�agobaeza@indy.gov 
Model T Ford Club of America/Model 
T Museum Rachel Hughes Execu�ve Director rachel@m�ca.com 
Porter Adver�sing LLC Richard Peterson Managing Partner rpeterson@porteradver�sing.com 
Prime EAC Chai Mamidala Founder admin@primeeac.com 
Purdue University Rahul Sakhare Transporta�on Research Engineer rsakhare@purdue.edu 

 

DBEs Name Title Contact 
AAA Queen Bee Construc�on Chad McMahon Superintendent cmtreeman46@gmail.com 
Adams Enterprises Inc Marcus Adams President adamsheavyhauling101@gmail.com 
Amenity Home Care Inc Abiola Oladiran CEO, Manager admin@myamenityhomecare.com 
Amenity Homecare Inc Adeshola Afolabi Medical Director abiolasola@gmail.com 
Bank Of Ra Rashawn Lucket CEO lilspiketv@gmail.com 
Bibbs Hauling, LLC Kyle Bibbs Owner, Operator info@bibbshauling.com 
Business Diversity Works, LLC Patricia Allen CEO, Founder trish@businessdiversityworks.com 
Carolina Construc�on Supplies, LLC Vicki Volponi President vicki@ccs-dbe.com 
CE Hughes Milling, Inc. Sidney Burns Execu�ve Assistant sidney@hughesmilling.com 
CF Transport 1, LLC Paul Carter Owner paulcarter@c�ransport1.com 
Civil Design, Inc. Adam Bohnhoff Structural Engineer abohnhoff@civildesigninc.com 
Civil Supply Company Jake Roberts Opera�ons Manager jroberts@civilsupply.com 
Civil Supply Company Jim Blazek Sales Support jblazek!@civilsupply.com 
Crane Environmental Services Ellen Mullen President ellen@crane-es.com 
Crossroads Highway Products LLC Stephanie Duncan President sduncan@crossroadshighway.com 
Deposit Emmanuel Diaz-Hayes   emmanueldiazhayes423@gmail.com 

mailto:brenda@whiteheadconstruction.biz


Entourage Cleaning Services LLC Sean Sinimbou CEO sean.sinimbou@entouragecleaning.com 
Environmental Grid Solu�ons Wesley Tomey Partner EnviroGSolu�ons@outlook.com 
GLS Inc. Amy Kelly Business Development Manager a.kelly@glsindy.com 
HydroTech Environmental and 
Engineering 

Sulema Ortega Opera�ons Manager s.ortega@HTCenviro.com 

HydroTech Environmental and 
Engineering 

Ralph O'Quinn Chief Engineer r.oquinn@HTCenviro.com 

Indy Medical Supplies LLC Bonita Webster CEO INDYMED@GMAIL.COM 
KB Trucking of Winchester, Inc. Kristen Bogue President boguekm@yahoo.com 
Keramida Inc. Tim Higgins Vice President, Business 

Development 
thiggins@keramida.com 

Keramida Inc. John Schilling Vice President, Land jschilling@keramida.com 
Metric Environmental Paul Melillo Director of Business Development paulm@metricenv.com 
Model T Ford Club of America/Model 
T Museum 

Rachel Hughes Execu�ve Director rachel@m�ca.com 

Mul�Cra� DEC Rocky Fultz Vice President rocky@mul�cra�dec.com 
Pardo's Towing and Recovery Paul Pardo Owner paulpardo410@gmail.com 
Prime EAC Chai Mamidala Founder admin@primeeac.com 
Scruggs Construc�on Inc. John Scruggs Owner admin@scruggsconstruc�oninc.com 
SDI Engineering Corpora�on Olufemi Oladeinde President ooladeinde@sdiengr.com 
SJCA Inc. Dan Kovert Vice President, Client Rela�onships dkovert@sjcainc.com 
Tough Cut Concrete Services, Inc Chris�ne McClellan President toughcuts@sbcglobal.net 
United Dump Trucking Corpora�on Marcus Adams President adamsheavyhauling101@gmail.com 
US Hydrovac Inc. Mike Brite Business Development mbrite@ushydrovac.com 
  Kevin Pumphrey   kevin.pumphrey@aah.org 

 


